Licensing Administration
2, 26 Thames Road, Barking, Essex IG11 0JA
Tel: 020 8591 8517 - Fax: 020 8507 8587
E-mail: licensing@thamesscetics)uk

1.5	(Gd.)	1.00	(τ)
	a.	E Filler	de la
	2.0		2008
17 %i8	No _*	6 . 2	ㅋ ㅋ ㅋ
1/4t	the of To		ية 10 % تو تو يو يو يو يو در 10

SPECIAL DELIVERY

Chief Legal Officer Dudley Metropolitan Borough Council House Priory Road Dudley West Midlands DY1 1HF

nterbrise

25 March 2008 (Date of application)

Dear Sir/Madam

Re: Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1982 Renewal of Licence: Private Shop, Unit 4, 22-23 King Street and Flood Street, Dudley DY2 8NT

Please find enclosed our application for the renewal of a licence under Schedule 3 of the above Act, in respect of the above premises together with our cheque in the sum of £3420 representing the licence fee currently applicable.

We have previously applied for and have been granted permission to open until 8:00 p.m. Monday to Saturday over the Christmas period. We, therefore, wish to apply for a change to Condition 2(1) of the Conditions attached to the licence. The change requested is to add to Condition 2(1) the words: "The premises may remain open to 8:00 p.m. Monday to Saturday in the two weeks preceding Christmas each year".

As conditions can be further reviewed at the time of annual renewal, the Council would be empowered to consider whether the change should be amended, revoked or extended at that time but, otherwise would become standard. This would save time and expense of making an application each year for a variation of hours over the Christmas period.

With regard to the plans requested in the Council's guidance notes, these were provided with our Application for Grant and nothing has changed. If, however, you wish us to re-submit these, please let us know.

We confirm that a copy of this application has been sent the Chief Officer of Police, Dudley Police Station, New Street, Dudley DY1 1LZ. We also confirm that the public notice will be published in a local paper and a copy of the notice will be displayed at the premises for 21 days from the date of application.

We understand that certain Councils distribute copies of the application to the public and we have, therefore, enclosed the private addresses in a separate envelope marked 'Private & Confidential' in order to protect the family homes. We would be grateful if you would observe the confidentiality of this information and not release same to members of the public.



Will you please note that any Licence issued should be in the name of DARKER ENTERPRISES LIMITED, the applicant, and all communication relating to the above premises should be addressed to this office.

Should you require any further information please do not hesitate to contact us.

Yours faithfully for and on behalf of DARKER ENTERPRISES LIMITED

les 0

C C Mason Director

DUDLEY METROPOLITAN BOROUGH

LOCAL GOVERNMENT (MISCELLANEOUS PROVISIONS ACT 1982 - PART II

APPLICATION FOR A LICENCE TO USE ANY PREMISES, VEHICLE, VESSEL OR STALL AS A SEX ESTABLISHMENT

1.	Is the application being made by an individual or on behalf of a partnership or a body corporate?	1. BODY CORPORATE
2.	Give the full name of the applicant (i.e. the individual body corporate or unincorporated body to whom the licence is to be issued). If the applicant is an individual any former names must also be given.	2. DARKER ENTERPRISES LIMITED
3.	Has any person named at any place in this application been associated in any way with any other application for a licence for a sex establishment? If "yes" give full details.	3. DARKER ENTERPRISES OWNS AND OPERATES OVER 100 LICENSED SEX SHOPS NATIONWIDE. PLEASE SEE ATTACHMENT 1
4.	Is there in force against the applicant or any of the persons whose names appear in this application form a disqualifi- cation from holding a licence for a sex establishment under Part II of the Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1982? If "yes" give full details.	4. NO
5.	Give a telephone number at which the applicant may be contacted during normal office hours, and the address to which communica- tions are to be sent.	5. TEL: 020 8 591 8517 ADDRESS: UNIT C, 26 THAMES ROAD BARKING, ESSEX IG11 0JA
б.	Give the applicant's permanent residential address (if an individual) or registered or principal office (if a body corporate or an unincorporated body).	6. REGISTERED OFFICE AS ABOVE

7.	If the applicant is an individual the following information is to be supplied: -	7.		
	(i) Date of birth	(i) N/A		
	(ii) Place of birth	(ii) N/A		
	(iii) Date became resident in U.K.	(iii) N/A		
8.	Under what names are or will the premises be known?	8. PRIVATE SHOP		
9.	 Where the Licence is sought in respect of the premises, give the full address of the premises. UNIT 4 22-23 KING STREET and FLOOD SUDDLEY DY2 8NT 			
0.	Is the application in respect of a sex shop or a sex cinema?	10. APPLICATION IS IN RESPECT OF A SEX 3HOP		
1.	State whether the application is in respect of premises or a vehicle or a vessel or a stall.	11. APPLICATION IS IN RESPECT OF PREMISES		
2.	Where the Licence is sought in respect of a vehicle, vessel or stall state where it is to be used as a sex establishment.	12. N/A		
3.	Are the whole of the premises described above to be used under the Licence.	13. NO		
4.	If the answer to Question 13 above is "No" please state:-	14.		
204	(i) Which part of the premises is to be used for the purposes of the Licence.	(i) GROUND FLOOR		
	(ii) The use to which the remainder of the premises are to be put.	(ii) STORAGE		
	(iii) The names of those who are responsible for the manage- ment of the remainder of the premises.	(iii) THE APPLICANT		

15	5. Are the premises, ve or stall in use as a lishment at the date application?	sex estab-	15. YES	e and a second
16	6. Were the premises, versel or stall in us establishment on 22nd 1981?	se as a sex	16. NO	
17	7. If the applicant is a the table in respect other persons respons of a partnership deta	of each of th sible for the	e Directors, the (management of the	Company Secretary or body. In the case
	Mame: (in full) residence Mr./Mrs./Miss six months		of permanent e throughout s immediately ding this	Date became resident in the United Kingdom (if applicable)
MI	R COLIN CHARLES MASON		CLOSED ENVELOPE TE & CONFIDENTIAL'	SINCE BIRTH
	LIMETIME SERVICES LIMITED UNIT L, 26 THA BARKING, ESSEX			N/A
18	 18. This question need only be answered where the applicant is a company. (i) What type of company is applicant (e.g. public or private limited by share or guarantee, etc.)? 		18.	
			(i) PRIVATE LIMITED BY SHARE	
	(ii) In which Country company incorpor		(ii) UN	NITED KINGDOM
	(iii) What is the date of incorporation of the company?		(iii) 20) MAY 1986
19.	19. Has the applicant a financial interest in the business which is the subject of this appli- cation? If "yes" to what extent?		19. YES - OWNS T	HE BUSINESS

ı

				in in	2 -	
	whole of the by the applic		20. YES			
the pr	. If the applicant's interest in the premises is a leasehold one please state:-		21.		try of	
4	Whether a hea sub-lease.	ad lease or a	(i) HE	CADLEASE		
	The name and landlord and superior land applicable.		38 LE	S S GREWAL KNIGHTON GRA ICESTERSHIRE 2 2LE	NGE ROAD	
	The length of term.	E the unexpired	(iii) 9	YEARS		
prevent	eans are to b t the interic es being visi s by?	or of the		PRESENT IN U GES REQUIRED		
 Give details of the times during which it is proposed to open the premises:- (i) Days of the week. (ii) Hours of the day. 			23.			
			(i) MOI	NDAY to SATURI	DAY	
			(ii) 9: 9:30 a.m. to 8:0 two weeks prece	30 to 6:30 an 0 p.m. Monday	to Saturday	the
of the		the absence of	is to be responsi the licence holde	ble for the n	nanagement	each
orename	Surname	Former name (if any)	Permanent address	Date of birth	Place of birth	
			n an an sin an	$\frac{1}{2} = \frac{1}{2} \left(\frac{1}{2} + 1$		
	PLEA	ASE SEE ATTACHME	NT 2			
-		54.				
	3		12 (C) (4 4 72)			4

. --- -

25. Give the date from which the licence is required.	25. 11.4.2008
26. Has the applicant or any persons named in this form any convictions?	26. NO
27. Is there any further information wh Council to take into account when c	
NOT AT THIS STAGE	이상 성영 가슴에 영상 방송을 통하는 것이다. 여러 가지 않는 것이다. 이번 것이다. 이상 방송을 통하는 것이다. 이상 이상
	-
APPLICANTS ARE INFORMED THAT ANY PERSON W FOR THE GRANT, RENEWAL OR TRANSFER OF A I HE KNOWS TO BE FALSE IN ANY MATERIAL RESI BE TRUE, IS GUILTY OF AN OFFENCE AND LIAN NOT EXCEEDING £10,000.	LICENCE MAKES A FALSE STATEMENT WHICH PECT, OR WHICH HE DOES NOT BELIEVE TO
DECLARA	TION
I COLIN CHARLES MASON declar is true and complete in every respect.	e that the information given above
Dated this 25th day of MARC	H 2008 XX98 .
Signature. Clues	• • • •
Name of SignatoryCOLIN CHARLES MASON	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Director Designation of Signatory. For and on behalf DARKER ENTERPRISE	of S LIMITED - APPLICANT

建筑学校的现在分子 计分子 计分子

PLEASE NOTE THAT THE APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY THE FOLLOWING:

1. The Annual Licence fee of

- 2. Scale plans of the premises in respect of which the licence is sought showing (inter alia) all means of ingress and egress to and from the premises, parts used in common with any other building, details of how the premises lie in relation to the street. The front elevation of the building.
- 3. A copy of the notice of the application which has been published in accordance with paragraph 10(8) of Schedule 3 to the Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1982 (as per sample attached).
- Evidence of due service of the Notice of Application upon the Chief Officer of Police as required by paragraph 10(14) of Schedule 3 to the Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1982.
- 5. The completed pink <u>Certified Copy</u> Notice attached as evidence that Notice of Application has been displayed on or near the premises as required by paragraph 10(10) of Schedule 3 to the Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1982.

THIS APPLICATION SHOULD BE COMPLETED AND RETURNED TO:

Chief Legal Officer, Dudley Metropolitan Borough, Council House, Priory Road, DUDLEY, West Midlands, DY1 1HF